## **QUOTATION NOTICE**

PDC Telecommunication Services Sdn Bhd (PDC Telco) is a subsidiary of the Penang Development Corporation (PDC). PDC Telco is one of the companies that provide telecommunication infrastructure services to telecommunication service providers in the State of Penang. PDC Telco will provide quotations for the following works:

## **QUOTATION NO.: PDCTELCO/Q-ND/002/2022**

## KERJA-KERJA PEMBERSIHAN DAN PENYELENGGARAN TAPAK-TAPAK PEMANCAR TELEKOMUNIKASI DI PULAU PINANG, KAWASAN SEBERANG PERAI

This quotation is open to all local contractors who hold a Certificate of Registration OR hold a Certificate of Registration with a Government Work Procurement Certificate that is still valid for the relevant field.

Copies of quotation documents can be obtained at the PDC Telco office with a fee of RM50.00 to be paid in cash, banker's check in the name of PDC Telecommunication Services Sdn Bhd or online payment to CIMB account No.8009909427.

Date of Sale of Quotation Document on 14 January 2022 and can be obtained at:-

Venue :

P D C
TELECOMUNICATION SERVICES

PDC Telecommunication Services Sdn. Bhd. 1-12A-12A, SUNTECH@Penang Cybercity, Lintang Mayang Pasir 3,

Bandar Bayan Baru

11950 Bayan Lepas, Pulau Pinang

Telefon: 04-640 6644 Faks: 04-640 6640

Date/Time : Monday - Friday (9.00am-05.00pm)

Lunch Break (Monday - Thursday: 1.00pm-2.00pm) & (Friday: 12.15pm-2.45pm)

The completed quotation document must be enclosed in an envelope affixed and written as follows:-

**QUOTATION NO.: PDCTELCO/Q-ND/002/2022** 

## KERJA-KERJA PEMBERSIHAN DAN PENYELENGGARAN TAPAK-TAPAK PEMANCAR TELEKOMUNIKASI DI PULAU PINANG, KAWASAN SEBERANG PERAI

This document must be submitted at the office at the above address on or before **27 January 2022 before 12.00 noon.** 

"Any offer in the form of bribes or other inducements that may affect the position of the Tenderer will cause the tender to be rejected immediately".